TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/14/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TDV Designs, LLC		102/14/2001	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tivoli Audio, LLC	
Street Address:	451 D Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 902	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2841416	RADIOWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)574-7659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-574-4153

Email: lbillone@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Billone
Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

Signature: /Lisa Billone/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003041 FRAME: 0375

900020876

Date:	03/08/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=TivoliAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003041 FRAME: 0376

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TDV DESIGNS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "TIVOLI AUDIO, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TIVOLI
AUDIO, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT
12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

3254800 8100M

010074017

AUTHENTICATION: 0972499

DATE: 02-14-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 003041 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 03/08/2005